
 
 

 

Market report for Friday, July 16, 2021. We sold a total of 

1056 head today consisting of 197 weigh up cattle & 859 

feeder cattle. Our weighup market was steady to $2 higher 

across the board compared to last sale. Thin, shelly cows were 

$73-$76.50 on a light test. Cows going back to on feed were a 

buck better at $62-$74.50. The bigger, heavy fleshed cows 

were mostly $67-$75. The large cows over 1500# were $67-

$76.50. We sold 96 head of bulls with the main cut being $3 

stronger at $89.50 clear up to $101! The heiferette market was 

on a light test for sure but fetched $80-$89. Dry conditions are 

forcing some yearlings to town earlier than planned. We 

managed to be in the top 25 in the nation for the day. We had 

active participation in the seats and our online support was 

tremendous. All in all we had a strong sale and our market is 

pointed in the right directions. We truly appreciate your 

support and look forward to working for you in the future, 

please give the office a call to get your calves consigned for 

our Fall sale season or if you’d like one of our guys to come 

out to your place and give you a visit!  

 

 

Heifers 

 

Osmotherly Ranch   26 Blk Hfrs  688# $152.00 

Osmotherly Ranch   71 Blk Hfrs  769# $150.75 

Bill Anderson     58 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 795# $146.25 

Osmotherly Ranch   21 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 843# $141.00 

Tom Schnose     11 Blk Hfrs  916# $138.50 

Schmaltz Cattle     27 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 765# $136.50 

Mike Manion     44 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 932# $136.50 

Schmaltz Cattle     68 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 879# $135.75 

Mike Manion     62 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 1008# $135.50 

Mike Manion     11 X-Bred Hfrs 968# $134.00 

Schmaltz Cattle     11 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 911# $132.50 

Schmaltz Cattle     17 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 830# $120.00 

     

 

Steers 

 

Osmotherly Ranch    18 Blk Strs  690# $166.00 

Bill Anderson      19 Blk & Bwf Strs 677# $162.50 

Osmotherly Ranch    126 Blk Strs  826# $161.10 

Bill Anderson      62 X-Bred Strs 804# $157.75 

Osmotherly Ranch    59 Blk Strs  934# $152.00 

Lloyd Votruba      12 Blk Strs  870# $146.50 

Bill Anderson      13 Blk Strs  877# $142.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UPCOMING SALE SCHEDULE 

Friday, July 23 – NO SALE 

Friday, July 30 –Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, August 6 – NO SALE – Enjoy your County Fairs! 

Friday, August 13 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, August 20 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, August 27 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, September 3 – NO SALE – Happy Labor Day! 

Friday, September 10 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder 

Sale 

Friday, September 17 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Fall 

Calf & Yearling Sale 

Friday, September 24 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Fall 

Calf & Yearling Sale 
 Thursday, September 30 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 1 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, October 7 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 8 – Special Anniversary Calf Sale  

Thursday, October 14 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 15 – Special Calf Sale - Featuring Red Angus  

Thursday, October 21 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 22 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, October 28 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 29 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, November 4 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, November 5 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, November 11 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, November 12 – Special Tri-State Bred Heifer & Cow 

Sale  

Thursday, November 18 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, November 19 – Special Calf Sale  

Sunday, November 21 – Ft. Robinson & Guest Consignor 

Buffalo & Longhorn Sale  

Thursday, November 25 & Friday, November 26 – NO 

SALES – Happy Thanksgiving!  

Thursday, December 2 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, December 3 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, December 9 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, December 10 – Special Bred Heifer & Cow Sale  

Friday, December 17 – Regular Cattle Sale – LAST Sale of 

2021!  

Mon, Aug 16, 2021 - Tue, Aug 17, 2021 Little 
America, Cheyenne, WY  
Tue, Sep 14, 2021 Haythorn Ranch, Ogallala, NE 


